(5) The annual gross revenue threshold shall be adjusted annually at the skame rate and at the
same time as the living wage is adjusted under section 10.37.2 (a);

(6) A lessee or licensee shall be deemed to employ no more than seven (7) people if the
company[ entire workforce worked an average of no more than one thousand two-hundred
fourteen (1,214) hours per month for at least three-fourths (3/4) of the time period that the
revenue limitation is measured;

(7) Public leases and licenses shall be deemed to include public subleases and
sublicenses;

(8) If a public lease or license has a term of more than two (2) years, the exemption granted